

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 1998**

Smt. Fatimabibi Giyasuddin Daphedar ... Petitioner

V/s.

Shri. Mohamad (Mohammed) Aslam  
Rukmuddin Parkar and Others ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11127 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 1998**

Smt. Fatimabibi Giyasuddin Daphedar  
Since Deceased Through Legal Heirs and  
Representative. ... Petitioner

V/s.

Mohamad Aslam Rukmuddin Parkar  
and Others ... Respondents

-----  
Mr. Sham Thakur h/f Mr. Jayesh Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Mhatre i/b LawFort Advocates, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos. 1 & 3.  
-----

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 2<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mr. Sham Thakur, learned Counsel appears for the Petitioner and submits that the matter has been settled and this Court may list the matter after three weeks to file the Consent Terms.
2. Accordingly, list on **23<sup>rd</sup> April 2026** for filing of the **Consent Terms**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

GITALAXMI  
KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by  
GITALAXMI KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Date: 2026.04.04  
15:07:49 +0530