

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.05.07
17:08:40
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 1998**

Smt. Fatimabibi Giyasuddin Daphedar
(Since deceased through Lrs. & Ors.) ... Petitioners

V/s.

Shri. Mohamad (Mohammed) Aslam
Rukmuddin Parkar & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11127 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1047 OF 1998**

None for the Petitioners.

Adv. S. Warkar i/b LawFort Advocates for Respondent Nos. 1 & 3

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 7th MAY 2026

PC.:

1. None for the Petitioners.
2. Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 points out that the matter was adjourned at the instance of the Petitioners on the ground that the matter is settled and the consent terms are to be filed, however, there has not been any communication from the Petitioners' side thereafter.
3. As an opportunity to the Petitioners, stand over to 11.06.2026, to be listed for 'dismissal'.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)